The subject area consists of approximately 13-acres, upon which 300 units are proposed, 

resulting in an approximate density of twenty-two (22) dwelling units per acre. The development 

plan proposes fourteen (14) three-story buildings. The residential units will include forty-eight 

(48) 1-Bedroom/1-bath, one hundred thirty-two (132) 2-Bedroom/2-bath units, eighty-four (84) 

3-bedroom/2-bath units, and thirty-six (36) 4bedroom/2-bath units. Parking will consist of a 

mixture of surface (370 spaces) and covered parking stalls (300 spaces).  

In terms of the design of the proposed buildings, the applicant and Planning Staff went through